Attorney Docket No.: N0260.90000US00

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET **PATENTS ONLY**

FORM PTO-1595 U.S.

DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

(Rev	/. 6-93) B No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			Patent and Trademark	Office	
	To the Commissioner for	Patents : Please record	the attached original do	cuments or copy thereof.		
1.				ldress of receiving party(ies) Luitpold Pharmaceutica	ls, Inc.	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No			internal Addr	Internal Address:		
3.	Nature of conveyance: [X] Assignment [] Merg [] Security Agreement [] Chan [] Other	er ge of Name	Street Addres	ss: 1 Luitpold Drive Shirley, NY 11967		
Execution Date: June 22, 2004			Additional names & addresses attached? []Yes [X] No			
4. Application numbers or patent numbers: If this document is being filed together with a new applic A. Patent Application Nos. 09/265,307; 10/107,537; 10/108,255; 10/165,187 10/455,250; 10/618,884; 10/674,076						
		DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
	Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and be e copy of the original document.			nd correct and any attached cop	y is a	
Roque El-Hayek, Reg. No. 55,151		August 4, 2004		******		
Name of Person Signing Signatu			Date			
	Total number of pag	ges including cover	sheet, attachments	and document: [3]		

PATENT REEL: 015044 FRAME: 0589

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, Protarga, Inc., having a place of business at 2200 Renaissance Boulevard, Suite 450, King of Prusssia, PA 19406 was the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the following United States Letters Patents and/or applications:

Patent or Application No.	Date of Issuance or Filing
09/265,307	03/09/1999
10/107,537	03/25/2002
10/108,255	03/25/2002
10/165,187	06/07/2002
10/173,970	06/18/2002
10/457,036	06/06/2003
10/618,884	07/14/2003
10/455,250	06/05/2003
10/674,076	09/29/2003
4,933,324	06/12/1990
4,939,174	07/03/1990
5,216,142	06/01/1993
5,276,020	01/04/1994
5,284,876	02/08/1994
5,545,719	08/13/1996
5,795,909	08/18/1998
5,919,815	07/06/1999
5,955,459	09/21/1999
5,977,174	11/02/1999
5,994,392	11/30/1999
6,080,877	06/27/2000
6,107,499	08/22/2000
6,153,653	11/28/2000
6,197,764	03/06/2001
6,225,444	05/01/2001
6,258,836	07/10/2001
6,407,075	06/18/2002
6,407,137	06/18/2002
6,576,636	06/10/2003
6,602,902	08/05/2003
6,627,601	09/30/2003

Whereas, Luitpold Pharmaceuticals, Inc., having a place of business at 1 Luitpold Drive, Shirley, NY 11967 acquired all rights in said patent(s) and/or application(s), any inventions disclosed therein, and any and all patent(s) of the United States and of all other countries which may be granted for the said inventions;

Now therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is acknowledged and the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Protarga, Inc. does hereby confirm, as of October 20, 2003,

PATENT REEL: 015044 FRAME: 0590 Assignment

Page 2 of 2

sale, assignment and transfer to the said Luitpold Pharmaceuticals, Inc. the entire right, title and interest in and to the said patent(s) and application(s), all inventions therein disclosed and any and all patents of the United States and of all other countries which may be granted for the said inventions.

Said Luitpold Pharmaceuticals, Inc., its successors and assigns, shall have, hold and enjoy the said invention(s), application(s), and/or patent(s) to its own use and benefit as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed had this assignment and sale not been made, including the right to sue for past infringement.

Protarga, Inc. hereby authorizes and requests of the Commissioner of Patents to issue any additional Letters Patent as may be granted on the said inventions to the said Assignee in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

June 22	200	4	
Tyate			

Protarga, Inc.

COUNTY OF Month

Subscribed and sworn to before me this __ ~ ~ ~ ~ day of __

SEAL

Nathry Seal Elaine C. DePobl, Notary Public Tredyffrin Two., Chester County My Commission Expires Oct. 20, 2007

My Commission Expires OU 20, 2007

ACCEPTED BY:

May Jane Helench
Luitpold Pharmaceuticals, Inc.

STATE OF NEW YORK

COUNTY OF _ Suffo /k :

Subscribed and sworn to before me this <u>25th</u> day of _

SEAL

My Commission Expires $\partial \cdot 22-06$

802463.1

RECORDED: 08/04/2004

PATENT REEL: 015044 FRAME: 05914 **